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• ALAN VAN VLIET ENTERPRISES v. CALIF. STATE BD. OF 
EQUALIZATION (1977) 65 Cal.App.3d 964, 135 Cal.Rptr. 716.  

• AIR TRANSPORT ASS'N OF AMERICA v. CROTTI (N.D.Cal.1975) 389 
F.Supp. 58.  

• AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC. V. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES (1976) 65 
Cal.App.3d 325, 135 Cal.Rptr. 261.  

• ANDERSON v. DEPT. OF REAL ESTATE (1979) 93 Cal.App.3d 696, 155 
Cal.Rptr 307).  

• ASS'N FOR RETARDED CITIZENS v. DEPT. OF DEVELOPMENTAL 
SERVICES (1985) 38 Cal.3d 384, 211 Cal.Rptr. 758, 696 P.2d 150.  

• BERKELEY CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING v. COYLE (1996) 42 
Cal.App.4th 874, 50 Cal.Rptr.2d 39.  

• BIRNBAUM v. LACKNER (1978) 82 Cal.App.3d 284, 147 Cal.Rptr. 93.  
• BLATZ BREWING CO. v. COLLINS (1948) 88 Cal.App.2d 438, 199 P.2d 34.  
• CABRAL v. STATE BOARD OF CONTROL (1981) 112 Cal.App.3d 1012, 

169 Cal.Rptr. 604.  
• CALDO OIL CO. v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BD. (1996) 

44 Cal.App.4th 1821, 52 Cal.Rptr.2d 609.  
• CALIFORNIA ASS'N OF NURSING HOMES, ETC. v. WILLIAMS (1970) 

4 Cal.App.3d 800, 84 Cal.Rptr. 590.  
• CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION v. KOVACEVICH (1946) 

27 Cal.2d 546, 165 P.2d 917.  
• CALIFORNIA HOSPITAL ASS'N v. SCHWEIKER (C.D.Cal.1982) 559 

F.Supp. 110.  
• CAPISCEAN CORP. v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (1979) 87 

Cal.App.3d 996, 151 Cal.Rptr. 492.  
• CLEAN AIR CONSTITUENCY v. CALIF. STATE AIR RESOURCES BD. 

(1974) 11 Cal.3d 801, 114 Cal.Rptr. 572, 523 P.2d 617.  



• CLEVELAND CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE v. STATE BD. OF 
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS (1970) 11 Cal.App.3d 25, 89 Cal.Rptr. 572.  

• CLUTCHETTE v. ENOMOTO (N.D.Cal.1979) 471 F.Supp. 1113.  
• COLLEGE OF PSYCHOLOGICAL & SOCIAL STUDIES v. BD. OF 

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE EXAMINERS (1974) 41 Cal.App.3d 367, 116 
Cal.Rptr. 128.  

• COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES v. STATE DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
(1958) 158 Cal.App.2d 425, 322 P.2d 968.  

• COWAN v. MYERS (1987) 187 Cal.App.3d 968, 232 Cal.Rptr. 299.  
• CREES v. CALIF. STATE BD. OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS (1963) 213 

Cal.App.2d 195, 28 Cal.Rptr. 621.  
• CULLINAN v. McCOLGAN (1947) 80 Cal.App.2d 976, 183 P.2d 115.  
• DALEY v. STATE DEPT. OF SOCIAL WELFARE (1969) 276 Cal.App.2d 

801, 81 Cal.Rptr. 318.  
• DILLMAN v. McCOLGAN (1944) 63 Cal.App.2d 405, 146 P.2d 978.  
• DUSKIN v. STATE BD. OF DRY CLEANERS (1962) 58 Cal.2d 155, 23 

Cal.Rptr. 404, 373 P.2d 468.  
• EISENBERG'S WHITE HOUSE, INC. v. STATE BD. OF EQUALIZATION 

(1945) 72 Cal.App.2d 8, 164 P.2d 57.  
• ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION INFORMATION CENTER v. CALIF. 

DEPT. OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION (1996) 43 Cal.App.4th 
1011, 50 Cal.Rptr.2d 892.  

• FASKIN, ESTATE OF (1977) 19 Cal.3d 412, 138 Cal.Rptr. 276, 563 P.2d 832.  
• FIRST INDUSTRIAL LOAN CO. OF CALIF. v. DAUGHERTY (1945) 26 

Cal.2d 545, 159 P.2d 921.  
• GRAHAM v. STATE BD. OF CONTROL (1995) 33 Cal.App.4th 253, 39 

Cal.Rptr.2d 146.  
• GREEN v. OBLEDO (1981) 29 Cal.3d 126, 172 Cal.Rptr. 206, 624 P.2d 256.  
• HARRIS v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BD. (1964) 

228 Cal.App.2d 1, 39 Cal.Rptr. 192.  
• HARRIS v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BD. (1965) 

235 Cal.App.2d 479, 45 Cal.Rptr. 450.  
• HENNING v. DIV. OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH (1990) 219 

Cal. App.3d 747, 268 Cal.Rptr. 476.  
• HENSON, In re (1981) 123 Cal.App.3d 518, 176 Cal.Rptr. 693.  
• HOME DEPOT U.S.A. v. CONTRACTORS' STATE LICENSE BD. (1996) 

41 Cal.App.4th 1592, 49 Cal.Rptr.2d 302.  
• JONES v. RATH PACKING CO. 430 U.S. 519, 97 S.Ct. 1305, 51 L.Ed.2d 604 

(1977).  
• KIDD v. STATE. (1998) 62 Cal.App.4th 386, 72 Cal.Rptr.2d 758.  
• LEWIS-WESTCO v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS 

BD. (1982) 136 Cal.App.3d 829, 186 Cal.Rptr. 552.  
• LOPEZ v. ESPY (9th Cir.1996) 83 F.3d 1095.  
• MARIN HOSPITAL DISTRICT v. STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH (1979) 92 

Cal.App.3d 442, 154 Cal.Rptr. 838.  



• MIDCAL ALUMINUM, INC. v. RICE (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d 979., 153 
Cal.Rptr. 757.  

• MORRIS v. WILLIAMS (1967) 67 Cal.2d 733, 63 Cal.Rptr. 689, 433 P.2d 697.  
• ODDO v. HEDDE (1950) 101 Cal.App.2d 375, 225 P.2d 929.  
• ORTIZ v. WOODS (1982) 129 Cal.App.3d 672, 181 Cal.Rptr. 209.  
• PACIFIC MERCHANT SHIPPING ASS'N. v. VOSS (1995) 12 Cal.4th 503, 

48 Cal.Rptr.2d 582, 907 P.2d 430.  
• PARDEE CONSTRUCTION CO. v. CALIF. COASTAL COMMISSION 

(1979) 95 Cal.App.3d 471, 157 Cal.Rptr. 184.  
• PEOPLE v. CARLSON (1996) 45 Cal.App.4th Supp. 1, 53 Cal.Rptr.2d 568.  
• PEOPLE v. KRUGER (1975) 48 Cal.App.3d Supp. 15, 121 Cal.Rptr. 581.  
• PEOPLE v. MANGIAGLI (1950) 97 Cal.App.2d Supp. 935, 218 P.2d 1025.  
• PEOPLE v. RATH PACKING CO., INC. (1978) 85 Cal.App.3d 308, 149 

Cal.Rptr. 431.  
• PILLSBURY v. SOUTH COAST REGIONAL COMMISSION (1977) 71 

Cal.App.3d 740, 139 Cal.Rptr. 760.  
• POSCHMAN v. DUMKE (1973) 31 Cal.App.3d 932, 107 Cal.Rptr. 596.  
• PROCTOR v. SAN FRANCISCO PORT AUTHORITY (1968) 266 

Cal.App.2d 675, 72 Cal.Rptr. 248.  
• ROSAS v. MONTGOMERY (1970) 10 Cal.App.3d 77, 88 Cal.Rptr. 907.  
• ROSS GENERAL HOSPITAL, INC. v. LACKNER (1978) 83 Cal.App.3d 

346, 147 Cal.Rptr. 801.  
• RICE v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BD. (1978) 21 

Cal.3d 431, 146 Cal.Rptr. 585, 579 P.2d 476.  
• RUSH v. OBLEDO (N.D.Cal.1981) 517 F.Supp. 905.  
• SAN DIEGO NURSERY CO., INC. v. AGRICULTURE LABOR 

RELATIONS BD. (1979) 100 Cal.App.3d 128, 160 Cal.Rptr. 822.  
• SAN JOSE TEACHERS ASS'N v. BAROZZI (1991) 230 Cal.App.3d 1376, 

281 Cal.Rptr. 724.  
• SAN MARCOS v. CALIF. HIGHWAY COMMISSION (1976) 60 Cal.App.3d 

383, 131 Cal.Rptr. 804.  
• SCHENLEY AFFILIATED BRANDS CORP. v. KIRBY (1971) 21 

Cal.App.3d 177, 98 Cal.Rptr. 609.  
• SCHENLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. v. MUNRO (1965) 237 Cal.App.2d 106, 46 

Cal.Rptr. 678.  
• SELBY v. DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES (1980) 110 Cal.App.3d 470, 168 

Cal.Rptr. 36.  
• SLIVKOFF v. CALIF. STATE UNIVERSITY & COLLEGES (1977) 69 

Cal.App.3d 394, 137 Cal.Rptr. 920.  
• SPERRY & HUTCHINSON CO. v. CALIF. STATE BD. OF PHARMACY 

(1966) 241 Cal.App.2d 229, 50 Cal.Rptr. 489.  
• STATE BD. OF EQUALIZATION v. BD. OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN 

DIEGO CO. (1980) 105 Cal.App.3d 813, 164 Cal.Rptr. 739.  
• SUPERGATE OPEN STEEL FLOORING CO., In re (1979) 1 B.R. 660.  
• UNITED AIRLINES, INC. v. INDUSTRIAL WELFARE COMMISSION 

(1963) 211 Cal.App.2d 729, 28 Cal.Rptr. 238.  



• UNITED AUTO WORKERS, LOCAL 887 v. DEPT. OF 
TRANSPORTATION (1993) 20 Cal.App.4th 1462, 25 Cal.Rptr.2d 290.  

• VAI, ESTATE OF (1966) 65 Cal.2d 144, 52 Cal.Rptr. 705, 417 P.2d 161.  
• VERDUGO HILLS HOSPITAL, INC. v. STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH 

(1979) 88 Cal.App.3d 957, 152 Cal.Rptr. 263.  
• WESTERN OIL & GAS ASS'N v. CORY (9th Cir.1984) 726 F.2d 1340).  
• WILDLIFE ALIVE v. CHICKERING (1976) 18 Cal.3d 190, 132 Cal.Rptr. 

377, 553 P.2d 537.  
• WHITCOMB HOTEL, INC. v. CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT COM. 

(1944) 24 Cal.2d 753, 151 P.2d 233.  
• YEE-LITT v. RICHARDSON (N.D.Cal.1973) 353 F.Supp. 996.  

 

AGENCIES 
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z 

• AERONAUTICS, DEPT. OF 
Air Transport Ass'n of America v. Crotti (N.D.Cal.1975) 389 F.Supp. 58.  

• AGRICULTURE LABOR RELATIONS BD. 
San Diego Nursery Co., Inc. v. Agriculture Labor Relations Bd. (1979) 100 
Cal.App.3d 128, 160 Cal.Rptr. 822.  

• AIR RESOURCES BD. 
Clean Air Constituency v. Calif. State Air Resources Bd. (1974) 11 Cal.3d 801, 
114 Cal.Rptr. 577, 523 P.2d 617.  

• ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BD. 
Harris v. Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Bd. (1964) 228 Cal.App.2d 1, 39 
Cal.Rptr. 192. 
Harris v. Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Bd. (1965) 235 Cal.App.2d 479, 45 
Cal.Rptr. 450. 
Lewis-Westco v. Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Bd. (1982) 136 
Cal.App.3d 829, 186 Cal.Rptr. 552. 
Rice v. Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Bd. (1978) 21 Cal.3d 431, 146 
Cal.Rptr. 585, 579 P.2d 476.  

• ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, DEPT. OF 
Capiscean Corp. v. Alcoholic Beverage Control (1979) 87 Cal.App.3d 996, 151 
Cal.Rptr. 492. 
Midcal Aluminum, Inc. v. Rice (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d 979, 153 Cal.Rptr. 757. 
Schenley Affiliated Brands Corp. v. Kirby (1971) 21 Cal.App.3d 177, 98 
Cal.Rptr. 609. 
Schenley Industries, Inc. v. Munro (1965) 237 Cal.App. 106, 46 Cal.Rptr. 678.  

• BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE EXAMINERS, BD. OF 
College of Psychological & Social Studies v. Bd. of Behavioral Science 
Examiners (1974) 41 Cal.App.3d 367, 116 Cal.Rptr. 128.  



• CALIFORNIA, STATE OF 
Kidd v. State of California (1998) 62 Cal.App.4th 386, 72 Cal.Rptr.2d 758.  

• CAl-OSHA 
Henning v. Div. of Occupational Safety & Health (1990) 219 Cal.App.3d 747, 
268 Cal.Rptr. 476.  

• CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGES 
Poschman v. Dumke (1973) 31 Cal.App.3d 932, 107 Cal.Rptr. 596.  

• CALIF. STATE UNIVERSITIES 
Slivkoff v. Calif. State University & Colleges (1977) 69 Cal.App.3d 394, 137 
Cal.Rptr. 920.  

• CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BD. OF 
Cleveland Chiropractic College v. State Bd. of Chiropractic Examiners (1970) 11 
Cal.App.3d 25, 89 Cal.Rptr. 572. People v. Mangiagli (1950) 97 Cal.App.2d 
Supp. 935, 218 P.2d 1025.  

• COASTAL COMMISSION, CALIF. 
Pardee v. Calif. Coastal Commission (1979) 95 Cal.App.3d 471, 157 Cal.Rptr. 
184. 
Pillsbury v. So. Coast Regional Commission (1977) 71 Cal.App.3d 740, 139 
Cal.Rptr. 760.  

• CONTRACTORS' STATE LICENSE BOARD 
Home Depot U.S.A. v. Contractors' State License Bd. (1996) 41 Cal.App.4th 
1592, 49 Cal.Rptr.2d 302. 
Oddo v. Hedde (1950) 101 Cal.App.2d 375, 225 P.2d 929.  

• CONTROL, STATE BOARD OF 
Cabral v. State Board of Control (1981) 112 Cal.App.3d 1012, 169 Cal.Rptr. 604. 
Graham v. State Bd. of Control (1995) 33 Cal.App.4th 253, 39 Cal.Rptr.2d 146.  

• CONTROLLER, STATE 
Faskin, Estate of (1977) 19 Cal.3d 412, 138 Cal.Rptr. 276, 563 P.2d 412. Vai, 
Estate of (1966) 65 Cal.2d 144, 52 Cal.Rptr. 705, 417 P.2d 161.  

• CORPORATIONS, DEPT. OF 
First Industrial Loan Co. of Calif. v. Daugherty (1945) 26 Cal.2d 545, 159 P.2d 
921.  

• CORRECTIONS, DEPT. OF 
Clutchette v. Enomoto (N.D.Cal.1979) 471 F.Supp. 1113.  

• DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Ass'n for Retarded Citizens v. Dept. of Developmental Services (1985) 38 Cal.3d 
384, 211 Cal.Rptr. 758, 696 P.2d 150.  

• DRY CLEANERS, BD. OF 
Duskin v. State Bd. of Dry Cleaners (1962) 58 Cal.2d 155, 23 Cal.Rptr. 404, 373 
P.2d 468.  

• EDUCATION, DEPT./BD. OF 
San Jose Teachers Ass'n v. Barozzi (1991) 230 Cal.App.3d 1376, 281 Cal.Rptr. 
724.  

• EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT. 
California Employment Commission v. Kovacevich (1946) 27 Cal.2d 546, 165 
P.2d 917. 



Whitcomb Hotel, Inc. v. California Employment Com. (1944) 24 Cal.2d 753, 151 
P.2d 233.  

• EQUALIZATION, BD. OF 
Alan Van Vliet Enterprises v. Calif. St. Bd. of Equalization (1977) 65 Cal.App.3d 
964, 135 Cal.Rptr. 716. 
American Airlines, Inc. v. County of Los Angeles (1976) 65 Cal.App.3d 325, 135 
Cal.Rptr. 261. 
Blatz Brewing Co. v. Collins (1948) 88 Cal.App.2d 438, 199 P.2d 34. 
Eisenberg's White House, Inc. v. State Bd. of Equalization (1945) 72 Cal.App.2d 
8, 164 P.2d 57. 
State Board of Equalization v. Bd. of Supervisors of San Diego Co. (1980) 105 
Cal.App.3d 813, 164 Cal.Rptr. 739.  

• FISH & GAME COMMISSION 
People v. Carlson (1996) 45 Cal.App.4th Supp. 1, 53 Cal.Rptr.2d 568. 
People v. Kruger (1975) 48 Cal.App.3d Supp. 15, 121 Cal.Rptr. 581. 
Wildlife Alive v. Chickering (1976) 18 Cal.3d 190, 132 Cal.Rptr. 377553 P/2d 
537.  

• FOOD & AGRICULTURE, DEPT. OF 
Jones v. Rath Packing Co. 430 U.S 519, 97 S.Ct. 1305, 51 L.Ed.2d 604 (1977). 
Pacific Merchant Shipping Ass'n. v. Voss (1995) 12 Cal.4th 503, 48 Cal.Rptr.2d 
582, 907 P.2d 430. 
People v. Rath Packing Co., Inc. (1978) 85 Cal.App.3d 308, 149 Cal.Rptr. 431.  

• FORESTRY, BOARD OF 
Environmental Protection Information Center v. Calif. Dept. of Forestry and Fire 
Protection (1996) 43 Cal.App.4th 1011, 50 Cal.Rptr.2d 892.  

• FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 
Cullinan v. McColgan (1947) 80 Cal.App.2d 976, 183 P.2d 115. 
Dillman v. McColgan (1944) 63 Cal.App.2d 405, 146 P.2d 978. 
Supergate Open Steel Flooring Co., In re (1979) 1 B.R. 660.  

• HEALTH SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Birnbaum v. Lackner (1978) 82 Cal.App.3d 284, 147 Cal.Rptr. 93. 
California Ass'n of Nursing Homes, Etc. v. Williams (1970) 4 Cal.App.3d 800, 
84. Cal.Rptr. 590. 
California Hospital Ass'n v. Schweiker (C.D.Cal.1982) 559 F.Supp. 110. 
County of Los Angeles v. State Dept. of Public Health (1958) 158 Cal.App.2d 
425, 322 P.2d 968. 
Cowan v. Myers (1987) 187 Cal.App.3d 968, 232 Cal.Rptr. 299. Marin Hospital 
District v. State Dept. of Health (1979) 92 Cal.App.3d 442, 154 Cal.Rptr. 838. 
Morris v. Williams (1967) 67 Cal.2d 733, 63 Cal.Rptr. 689, 433 P.2d 697. 
Ross General Hospital, Inc. v. Lackner (1978) 83 Cal.App.3d 346, 147 Cal.Rptr. 
801. 
Verdugo Hills Hospital, Inc. v. State Dept. of Health (1979) 88 Cal.App.3d 957, 
152 Cal.Rptr. 263.  

• HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Berkeley Center for Independent Living v. Coyle (1996) 42 Cal.App.4th 874, 50 
Cal.Rptr.2d 39.  



• INDUSTRIAL WELFARE COMMISSION 
United Airlines, Inc. v. Industrial Welfare Commission (1963) 211 Cal.App.2d 
729, 28 Cal.Rptr. 238.  

• LANDS COMMISSION, CALIF. STATE 
Western Oil & Gas Ass'n v. Cory (9th Cir.1984) 726 F.2d 1340.  

• MEDICAL EXAMINERS, STATE BD. OF 
Crees v. Calif. State Bd. of Medical Examiners (1963) 213 Cal.App.2d 195, 28 
Cal.Rptr. 621.  

• MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPT. OF 
Selby v. Dept. of Motor Vehicles (1980) 110 Cal.App.3d 470, 168 Cal.Rptr. 36.  

• PHARMACY, CALIF. ST. BD. OF 
Sperry & Hutchinson Co. v. Calif. St. Bd. of Pharmacy (1966) 241 Cal.App.2d 
229, 50 Cal.Rptr. 489.  

• PRISON TERMS, BD. OF 
Henson, In re (1981) 123 Cal.App.3d 518, 176 Cal.Rptr. 693.  

• REAL ESTATE, DEPT. OF 
Anderson v. Dept. of Real Estate (1979) 93 Cal.App.3d 696, 155 Cal.Rptr. 307.  

• SAN FRANCISCO PORT AUTHORITY 
Proctor v. San Francisco Port Authority (1968) 266 Cal.App.2d 675, 72 Cal.Rptr. 
248  

• SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Daley v. State Dept. of Social Welfare (1969) 276 Cal.App.2d 801, 81 Cal.Rptr. 
318. 
Green v. Obledo (1981) 29 Cal.3d 126, 172 Cal.Rptr. 206, 624 P.2d 256. Lopez v. 
Espy (9th Cir.1996) 83 F.3d 1095. 
Ortiz v. Woods (1982) 129 Cal.App.3d 672, 181 Cal.Rptr. 209. 
Rosas v. Montgomery (1970) 10 Cal.App.3d 77, 88 Cal.Rptr. 907 
Rush v. Obledo (N.D.Cal.1981) 517 F.Supp. 905. 
Yee-Litt v. Richardson (N.D.Cal.1973) 353 F.Supp. 996.  

• TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 
San Marcos v. Calif. Highway Commission (1976) 60 Cal.App.3d 383, 131 
Cal.Rptr. 804. 
United Auto Workers, Local 887 v. Dept. of Transportation (1993) 20 
Cal.App.4th 1462, 25 Cal.Rptr.2d 290.  

• WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BD. 
Caldo Oil Co. v. State Water Resources Control Bd. (1996) 44 Cal.App.4th 1821, 
52 Cal.Rptr.2d 609. 
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